L07000015695

Office Use Only



100439040681

11/14/24--01024--011 **55.00



A LEGAL PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION WWW.TDDLAW,COM

DALE H. MARKOWITZ JOSEPH R. ZNIDARSIC TODD C. HICKS* MATTHEW J. DOLAN J. JAREDD FLYNN EZIO A. LISTATI KELLY A. SLATTERY JOHN R. LIBER, II** LEO M. SPELLACY, JR. TIM L. COLLINS***

BRIDEY MATHENEY CHRISTOPHER A, HOLECEK TANJA M, HOLECEK ELIZABETH E. COLLINS SAMUEL T. O'LEARY RACHEL C. DODDS CHRISTOPHER R. ELKO RAY K. THRASHER (1906-1973). JAMES W. DINSMORE (1916-1975) BRANDON D. R. DYNES LAWRENCE J. DOLAN (REHRED) DAVID E. LOWE (1937-2019)

OF COUNSEL: MATTHEW D. WHEELOCK JAMES P. VITALE

*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK ** ALSO ADMITTED IS 11 ORIDA *** ALSO ADMITTED IN PENNSYI VANIA

WRITER'S EMAIL: dmarkowitz@tddlaw.com

November 13, 2024

Via Overnight UPS Mail Tracking No. 1Z37830W0193517948

Florida Department of State Registration Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE:

Ella Grace Estates, LLC

Registered Agent/Registered Office Change

Dear Sir/Ms:

Enclosed for processing is Form INHS18, Registered Agent/Registered Office Change for the Ella Grace Estates, LLC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$55.00 for the filing fee and fee for certified copy. Please remit the certified copy to the undersigned. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Thrasher Dinsmore & Dolan

Machanity

Dale H. Markowitz, Esq.

DHM/mp Enc.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJE	ELLA GRACE ESTATES, LLC				
	Name of Limited Liability Company				
Dear S	ir or Madam:				
The en	closed Registered Agent/Registered Of	fice Change and f	ee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning the	nis matter to the fo	ollowing:		
DALE	H. MARKOWITZ				
	Name of Person		-		
THRAS	SHER DINSMORE & DOLAN, PA				
	Firm/Company		_		
100 7TI	H AVENUE, SUITE 150				
	Address		_		
CHARI	DON, OHIO 44024				
	City/State and Zip Code		_		
dmarko	witz@tddlaw.com				
E	-mail address: (to be used for future an	nual report notific	ation)		
For fur	ther information concerning this matter	, please call:			
Dale H.	Markowitz	440 at (285-2242		
	Name of Person		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
	Mailing Address:		Street Address:		
	Registration Section		Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
	P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		
	Enclosed is a check for the following	g amount:			
□ \$25 Filing Fee		Q \$55	☐ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy		

INHS18 (2/14)

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. 14	ame of the limited liability company: ELLA GRACE E		···
2. (a)	100 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 150	(b) ^l	00 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 150
, ,	Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)	_ \	Mailing address of limited liability company: (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)
	CHARDON, OHIO 44024	_ c	HARDON, OHIO 44024
	7/23/2007	 L0	7000075595
3.	Date of filing/registration in Florida CLIFFORD I. HERTZ, P.A.	4.	Document number
5. (a)	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of 360 SOUTH ROSEMARY	the Florida De	ept. of State:
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET) SUITE 1410	ADDRESS)	2024 :
	WEST PALM BEACH , FL	33401	2024 Tark 14
(b)	ELLEN McCREERY		
(-)	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered</u>	Office addre	<u>s:</u>
	5 ELDER DRIVE		:3 :3
	NEW Registered Office Address:		
	HOMOSASSA , FL	34446	
change agent was/w	limited liability company is not organized under the law e or changes are made, the Florida street address of the will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited lia ere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members of icles of organization or the operating agreement of the	registered of ability comp of the limited	office and the business office of the registered sany, it is hereby confirmed that the change(s) d liability company or as otherwise provided in
	Harkountz	DALE	H. MARKOWITZ
I here provis the ob-	nure of a member or authorized representative of a member by accept the appointment as registered agent and agr ions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as provide ely reflect a change in the registered office address, I h d in writing of this change.	ee to act in performanc I for in Cha tereby confi	Printed or typed name of signee this capacity. I further agree to comply with the e of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept pter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed rm that the limited liability company has been
rollitle			